



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 24, 2024

CONTACT: Matt Niner +1.703.299.8084 media@iadr.org

## Journal of Dental Research and JDR Clinical & Translational Research Announce New Impact Factors<sup>™</sup>

Alexandria, VA - The International Association for Dental, Oral, and Craniofacial Research (IADR) and American Association for Dental, Oral, and Craniofacial Research (AADOCR) announced the Journal of Dental Research (JDR) 2-Year Journal Impact Factor™ is now 5.7, ranking it tied for #4 of 157 journals in the "Dentistry, Oral Surgery & Medicine" category. The JDR Clinical & Translational Research (JDR CTR) Journal Impact Factor<sup>™</sup> is now 2.2, ranking tied for #52 in the same category.

The JDR 5-year Journal Impact Factor™ is again 7.6, ranking #4 of 157 journals. Its new Immediacy Index of 1.1 is ranked #13 of 157, and its Article Influence score of 1.771 is ranked #4 of 157. The JDR once again ranked #1 of 157 journals in total citations, with a total of 24,424 in 2023, and ranked #3 in Eigenfactor with a score of 0.01265.

The JDR CTR now has an Immediacy Index of 0.3 and an Eigenfactor score of 0.00142.

The 2-year Journal Impact Factor™ is defined as citations to the journal in the Journal Citation Reports<sup>™</sup> (Clarivate<sup>™</sup>, 2024) year to items published in the previous two years, divided by the total number of scholarly items, also known as citable items, including articles and reviews published in the journal in the previous two years.

## About the Journal of Dental Research

The IADR/AADOCR Journal of Dental Research (JDR) is a multidisciplinary journal dedicated to the dissemination of new knowledge in all sciences relevant to dentistry and the oral cavity and associated structures in health and disease. The JDR Editor-in-Chief is Nicholas Jakubovics, Newcastle University, England. Follow the JDR on Twitter at @JDentRes.

## About the JDR Clinical & Translational Research

The JDR Clinical & Translational Research (JDR CTR) is a peer-reviewed, quarterly journal that encompasses all areas of clinical and translational research in the dental, oral, and craniofacial sciences. Launched by IADR and AADOCR, JDR CTR provides a resource for clinicians, scientists, academics, researchers, and policy makers across the entire spectrum of the dental community. Follow JDR CTR on Twitter @JDRClinTransRes.

## About IADR/AADOCR

The International Association for Dental, Oral, and Craniofacial Research (IADR) is a nonprofit organization with a mission to drive dental, oral, and craniofacial research for health and well-being worldwide. IADR represents the individual scientists, clinician-scientists, dental professionals, and

> T+1.703.548.0066 F +1.703.548.1883 1619 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314-3406, USA www.iadr.org • www.aadocr.org

students based in academic, government, non-profit, and private-sector institutions who share our mission. AADOCR is the largest division of IADR. Learn more at <u>www.iadr.org</u>